Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60335-2-89
Safety of household and similar electrical applianc es
Part 2: Particular requirements for commercial refr igerating appliances
with an incorporated or remote refrigerant condensi ng unit or
compressor
Report Number. ................................ : 210400541HZH-001

BD-47, BD-47CE, SD-47, SD-47CE, BD-83, BD-83CE,
SD-83, SD-83CE, BD-105, BD-105CE, SD-105, SD-105CE,
BC-230, BC-230CE, SC-230, SC-230CE, BC-282, BC-282CE,
SC-282, SC-282CE, BC-300, BC-300CE, SC-300, SC-300CE,
BC-400, BC-400CE, SC-400, SC-400CE, BD-115, BD-115CE,
SD-115, SD-115CE, CMS29, CMG29, CMS59, CMG59, CMS125,
CMG125, CMS300, CMG300, CMS400, CMG400, PPR36 SD,
PPR36, MF30L-CD, PPR66 SD, MF60L-CD, PPR66, PPR145 SD,
PPR145, PPR300 SD, PPR300, PPR400 SD, MF400L-CD,
PPR400, CMLFR145, PSPR145, MF140L-CD, PLUF105-40,
CMLFZ115, PSPF115, PLUF115-20, CMLFZ47, CMWF29,
CMWF59, CMWF125, CMWF300, CMWF400, CMN29, CMN59,
CMN125, CMN300, CMN400, CMLFZN47, CMLFZN115,
CMLFRN145, BC-56, SC-56, BC-56CE, SC-56CE, BC-58, SC-58,
BC-58CE, SC-58CE, BC-60, SC-60, BC-60CE, SC-60CE, BC-
320, SC-320, BC-320CE, SC-320CE, CMS320, CMG320, BC-
480, SC-480, BC-480CE, SC-480CE, CMS500, CMG500
Ratings ........................................... ... : 220-240V~, 50Hz, Class I, Climate class: 4, C5H10
Model Current (A) Refrigerant Volume (L)
BC-29, BC-29CE, SC-29,
SC-29CE, CMS29,
CMG29, PPR36 SD,
CMWF29, CMN29,
PPR36
0,45 R600a/24g 36
 BC-30, BC-30CE,
SC-30, SC-30CE,
MF30L-CD
0,45 R600a/24g 30
 BC-50, BC-50CE,
SC-50, SC-50CE, 0,55 R600a/26g 50
 BC-59, BC-59CE,
SC-59, SC-59CE,
CMS59, CMG59,
CMWF59, CMN59,
PPR66 SD, MF60L-CD,
PPR66
0,45 R600a/30g 66
 BC-89, BC-89CE,
SC-89, SC-89CE 0,55 R600a/32g 89
 BC-120, BC-120CE,
SC-120, SC-120CE 0,8 R600a/56g 120
Page 3 of 11 Report No. 210400541HZH-001
TRF No. IEC60335_2_89G
 BC-125, BC-125CE,
SC-125, SC-125CE,
BC-145, BC-145CE,
SC-145, SC-145CE,
CMS125, CMG125,
CMWF125, CMN125,
PPR145 SD, PPR145
0,6 R600a/32g 150
 BC-152, BC-152CE,
SC-152, SC-152CE 0,8 R600a/56g 152
BD-47, BD-47CE,
CMLFZ47, CMLFZN47 0,6 R600a/34g 47
 SD-47, SD-47CE 0,8 R600a/34g 47
 BD-83, BD-83CE 0,8 R600a/44g 83
 SD-83, SD-83CE 1,1 R600a/44g 83
 BD-105, BD-105CE,
PLUF105-40 0,65 R600a/44g 105
 SD-105, SD-105CE 1,0 R600a/44g 105
 BC-230, BC-230CE,
SC-230, SC-230CE 1,2 R600a/84g 230
BC-282, BC-282CE,
SC-282, SC-282CE 1,3 R600a/84g 282
 BC-300, BC-300CE,
SC-300, SC-300CE,
CMS300, CMG300,
CMWF300, CMN300,
PPR300 SD, PPR300
1,2 R600a/104
g 300
 BC-400, BC-400CE,
SC-400, SC-400CE,
CMS400, CMG400,
PPR400 SD, MF400L-CD,
PPR400, CMWF400,
CMN400
1,3 R600a/108
g 430
 BD-115, BD-115CE,
CMLFZ115, CMLFZN115,
PSPF115, PLUF115-20
0,65 R600a/40g 115
 SD-115, SD-115CE 1,0 R600a/40g 115
 BC-56, SC-56, BC-56CE,
SC-56CE 0,45 R600a/30g 56
 BC-58, SC-58, BC-58CE,
SC-58CE 0,45 R600a/30g 58
 BC-60, SC-60, BC-60CE,
SC-60CE 0,45 R600a/30g 60
 BC-320, SC-320, BC-
320CE, SC-320CE,
CMS320, CMG320
1,7 R290a/98g 320